
   

SASA North District Handbook 2025/26 Part (f) and (g) Meeting and Meet Dates 

 

SCOTTISH AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 

NORTH DISTRICT 
 

2025/26 Meetings 

2025 
Tuesday 2 September 1930 – 20.30  Executive Meeting  Online   

Wednesday 10 September 19.00 – 21.00 North District Meeting  Online 

Saturday 20 September    Scottish Swimming AGM  Glasgow 

Tuesday 7 October 19.30 – 20.30  Executive Meeting  Online 

Tuesday 4 November 19.30 – 21.00  Management Meeting  Online 

Wednesday 3 December 19.00 – 21.00 North District Meeting  Aberdeen/Online 

2026 
Tuesday 6 January 19.30 – 20.30  Executive Meeting  Online 

Tuesday 3 February 19.30 – 21.00  Management Meeting  Online 

Tuesday 3 March 19.30 – 20.30  Executive Meeting  Online 

Wednesday 18 March 19.00 – 21.00 North District Meeting  Online 

Tuesday 7 April 19.30 – 20.30  Executive Meeting  Online 

Tuesday 28 April 19.30 – 20.30  Executive Meeting  Online 

Tuesday 5 May 19.30 – 21.00  Management Meeting  Online 

Saturday 6 June 10.00 – 13.00  Annual General Meeting  Moray/Online 

 

2025/26 Meets – Swimming (subject to change) 

2025 
30 August 2025   Open Water Championships Knockburn Loch 

6 September 2025  Sprint Championships  Aberdeen Aquatics Centre 

11/12 October 2025  Distance Meet (Rd 1)  Aberdeen Aquatics Centre 

1/2 November 2025   Open Championships  Aberdeen Aquatics Centre 

6/7 December 2025  Age Group Meet   Inverness Leisure 

2026 
7/8 February 2026  Age Group Championships Pt 1 Aberdeen Aquatics Centre 

7/8 March 2026   Age Group Championships Pt 2 Aberdeen Aquatics Centre 

20/21 June 2026   Development Meet  Inverness Leisure 


